MAX6326UR23-T Datasheet
DiGi Electronics Part Number MAX6326UR23-T-DG
Manufacturer Analog Devices Inc./Maxim Integrated
Manufacturer Product Number MAX6326UR23-T
Description IC SUPERVISOR 1 CHANNEL SOT23-3
Detailed Description Supervisor Push-Pull, Totem Pole 1 Channel SOT-2
3-3

μP Reset Circuits
Pin Configuration
Ordering Information
MAX6326UR23-T Analog Devices Inc./Maxim Integrated IC SUPERVISOR 1 CHANNEL SOT23-3
Terminal Voltage (with respect to GND)
VCC..........................................................................-0.3V to +6V
RESET, RESET (push-pull).......................-0.3V to (VCC + 0.3V)
RESET (open drain).................................................-0.3V to +6V
Input Current (VCC)............................................................20mA
Output Current (RESET, RESET).......................................20mA
Rate of Rise (VCC).........................................................100V/µs
Continuous Power Dissipation (TA = +70°C)
3-Pin SC70 (derate 2.7mW/°C above +70°C)..............174mW
3-Pin SOT23 (derate 4mW/°C above +70°C)..............320mW
Operating Temperature Range............................ -40°C to +85°C
Storage Temperature Range............................. -65°C to +150°C
Lead Temperature (soldering, 10s)..................................+300°C
(VCC = full range, TA = -40°C to +85°C, unless otherwise noted. Typical values are at TA = +25°C and VCC = 3V.) (Note 1)
Note 1:	 Overtemperature limits are guaranteed by design and not production tested.
PARAMETER SYMBOL CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNITS
VCC Range
TA = 0°C to +70°C 1.0 5.5
V
TA = -40°C to +85°C 1.2 5.5
Supply Current ICC
MAX632_ only, VCC = 3.0V for VTH ≤ 2.93V,
VCC = 3.2V for VTH > 2.93V, no load 0.5 1.0
µA
VCC = 5.5V, no load 1.0 1.75
Reset Threshold VTH Table 1
TA = +25°C VTH -
1.5% VTH
VTH +
1.5%
V
TA = -40°C to +85°C VTH -
2.5% VTH
VTH +
2.5%
Reset Threshold Tempco ∆VTH/°C 40 ppm/°C
VCC to Reset Delay VCC = VTH to (VTH - 100mV) 20 µs
Reset Active Timeout Period 100 185 280 ms
RESET Output Voltage
(MAX6326/MAX6328/
MAX6346/MAX6348)
VOL
ISINK = 1.6mA, VCC > 2.1V, reset asserted 0.3
V
ISINK = 100µA, VCC ≥ 1.2V, reset asserted 0.4
RESET Output Voltage
(MAX6326/MAX6346) VOH
ISOURCE = 500µA, VCC = 3.2V, MAX6326 only 0.8 · VCC
VISOURCE = 800µA, VCC = 4.5V, VTH ≤ 4.38V 0.8 · VCC
ISOURCE = 800µA, VCC = VTH(MAX), VTH ≥ 4.5V 0.8 · VCC
RESET Output Voltage
(MAX6327/MAX6347)
VOH
ISOURCE = 500µA, VCC ≥ 2.1V, reset asserted 0.8 · VCC
V
ISOURCE = 50µA, VCC ≥ 1.2V, reset asserted 0.8 · VCC
VOL
ISINK = 1.2mA, VCC ≥ 3.2V, reset not asserted,
MAX6327 only 0.3
ISINK = 3.2mA, VCC ≥ 4.5V, reset not asserted,
VTH ≤ 4.38V 0.4
ISINK = 3.2mA, VCC = VTH(MAX), VTH ≥ 4.5V 0.4
RESET Threshold
Hysteresis
MAX6326/MAX6327/MAX6328 6.3
mV
MAX6346/MAX6347/MAX6348 9.5
Open-Drain RESET
Output Leakage Current 0.1 µA